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Aid to Voluntary Organisation

3344. SHRIHET RAM: Will the Min-
ister of WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of expenditure incurred
by Union Government on “Aid to Voluntary
Organisation” (Schemes) for socio-economic
welfare of Scheduled Castes/Scheduled
Tribes in year 1987-88, 1988-89 and 1989-
90;

(b) the details of the organisation which
received the aid under the above scheme
and nature of scheme undertaken by them;
and

(c) the extent of the progress achieved
so far in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF LABOUR AND
WELFARE (SHR! RAM VILAS PASWAN):
(a) Under the Central Scheme of Aid to
Voluntary Organisations for the Weltare of
Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribes fol-
lowing grants-in-aid were given:

Year Amountl of grant-in-aid
(in Rs.)
1987-88 1,83,57,698
1988-89 2,06,32,937
1989-90 3,00,83,974

(b) The details of he organisations
which received grants-in-aid under the above
scheme are given in the statement below.
The nature of the schemes undertaken by
them forthe welfare of the Scheduled Castes
and Scheduled Tribes include Ashram
schools, hostels, removal of untouchability,
maternity and child welfare centres/hospi-
tals and sub-centres, dispensaries, balwa-
dis, audio-visuals, Samaj Seva kendras,
craftstraining, coaching in typewriting, short-
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hand, self-employment carpentary, weav-
ing, knitting, tailoring, industrial training pro-
grammes, installation of hand-pumps, and
adult education and functional literacy
centres.

(¢} The progress achieved is by and
large satisfactory.

STATEMENT

Names of the voluntary organisation
who have been given grants during the last
three years. Under the Central Scheme of
Aid to Voluntary Organisations for the wel-
fare of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled
Tribes.

Sl. No. Name of Voluntary organisa-
tion

1. Harijan Sevak
Kingsway, Detlhi.

Sangh,
2. Indian Red Cross Society, 1
Red Cross Road, New Delhi.

3. Servants of Indian Society,
Poona.

4. Hind Sweepers Sewak Samaj,
198-H, Kalibari Marg, New

Delhi.

5. Ramakrishna Mission
Ashrama, Ranchi.

6. Ramakrishna Mission
Ashram,Puri.

7. RamakKrishan Mission

Ashrama, Narendrapur, 24-
Parganas, West Bangal.

8. RamakKrishan Mission,
Vidyapith P.Q., Vivekanendan-
agar, Distt. Purulia, West Ben-
gal.
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9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.
16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Social Work and Research
Centre, Tilonia, Madanganj,
Ajmer, RAJASTHAN.

Bhartiya Samaj Unnati Man-
dal, Bhiwandi, Dist. Thane,
MAHARASHTRA

Bengali Scheduled Castes/
Schduled Tribes Welfare As-
sociation, (Regd.) 22/13,
Pushp Vihar, Sector |, New
Delhi.

Bangal Gram Vikash Kendra,
Panisala Hat Village, West
Dinajpur Distt., West Bangal.

Bengal Scheduled Castes and
Scheduled Tribes Develop-
ment, Society, P.O. Mat-
vadham, Distt. 24-Parganas
(N), West Bengal.

Samaj Sewa Sangh (Regd.)
No. 69/10, Gali No. 16, Bra-
hampuri, Delhi.

Theosophical Society, Adyar,
Madras.
Iswar Saran Ashram,
Allahabad.

Rashtriya Shoshit Parished
(Regd.), 167-Palika Bazar,
New Delhi.

Kavaru Charitable Trust,
Gudivada, Krishna. Distt.,
Andhra Pradesh.

Sri Lal Bahadur Shastri Séva
Niketan, 1, Motilal Nehru
Place, New Delhi.

West Bengal Scheduled
Castes Scheduled Tribes and
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21.

22.

23. .

24,

2s.

26.

27.

28.

29.

31.
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Minorities Welfare Association.
Rabindranagar, P.O. and Distt.
Midnapur, West Bangal.

Jan Jagran Parishad, Said-
abad, Allababad.

Shosham Unnmulan Parishad,
48-B, Chandraiok Colony,
Shahdara, Delhi. '

All India Scheduled Castes
Fedration, 39, Pataudi House,
Canning Lane, New Delhi.

Shri Mkhtair . Singh Smariti
Shiksha Samitee, Poothkalan,
Delhi.

Dr. Baba Saheb Ambedkar
National Institute of Social
Science, Indore Mhow,
Madhya Pradesh.

Akhil Bharatiya Adivasi Vikas
Parishad, 15, Canning Lane,
New Dalhi.

Akhil Bharatiya Adivasi Vikas
Parishad, Ratu Branch, Ran-
chi.

Akhil Bharatiya Dayanand
Seva Sangh, Maharishi Daya-
nand Bhavan Ramlila Maidan,
New Delhi.

Banasthali Vidyapith, P.O.
Banasthali, Rajasthan.

Bharatiya Adimjati Sevak
Sangh, New Delhi.

Bharatiya Agor-Industries
Foundation, Pune-16.

D.A.V. Collage . Trust .and
Managing Society, New Delhi.
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33.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41,

42.

Foundation for Rural Develop.
and Social Action, Delhi.

Gharmora Model Satra Hills
and Plain Cultural Institution,
Narth Lakhimpur, Assam.

harijan Sevak Sangh, Bangal,
97/3, Nasharpara Raod,
Ghusuri,Hawrah, West Ban-
gal. :

Nilgiris Adivasi Waelfare
Association,Fair Glen Annexe,
Kota Hall Road, Kotagiri, The
Nilgiris, Tamil Nadu.

nagaland Gandhi Ashrama,
Nagaland.

Nikhil Bharat Banbasi pan-
chayat, P.O.Jhargram,
Midhnapura, West Bengal.

People’s Council for Social
Justice, Layam Road, Er-
nakulam, Cochin, Kerala.

Prantiya Samaj Kalyan Ken-
dra, North Lakhimpur (AS-
SAM), P.O.Kimin, Arunachal
Pradesh.

Ramakrishna Mission School,
Along, Siang Distt., Arunachal
Pradesh.

Ramakrishan Mission Ashram,
Cherrapunjee, P.O. Cherra
Bazar, Maghalaya.

Ramakrishna Mission Ashram,
Chatribari Road,Guahati,

Assam.

‘Ramakrishna Mission Viveke-
nanda Society, L-Road, Bis-
tupur, Jamshedpur.
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45,

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

58.

56.

57.

58.
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Sri Ramakrishna Advaita
Ashrama, Kalady, kerala.

Ramakrishna Mission,
P.O.narottam Nagar, Distt.
Tirap, Arunachal Pradesh.

Ramakrishna Mission, Tuber-
‘culosis Sanatorium, Ranchi.

‘Ramakrishna Mission,
Ramakrishna Mission Road,
Shillong, Maghalaya.

Ramakrishna Mission Sev-
asharam, Silchar.

Servants of India Society,
Pune, Maharashtra. '

S.S.B. Cabinet Sectt., New
Delhi.

Tagore Society for Rural De-
velopment, Khudi Ram Bose
Road, Calcutta.
Ramakrishna Mission,
Mysore.

Ramakrishna Mission Viveka-
nanda Ashrama, Raipur,
Madhya Pradesh. ‘

Ramakrishna Mission Boy’s
Home, P.O. Rahara, Distt. 24-
Parganas, WEST BENGAL.

Ramakrishna Mission Hospi-
tal, New ltanagar, Arunachal

Pradesh.

Women in Social Action,
Reghunathpore, jhargram,
West Bengal.

Harijan Savak Sangh, kerala
Branch, Shanti Niketan, Kat-
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takkada, P.O. Trivandrum.

59. HMAR Student’s Association,
P.O. Churachandpur 795128,
MANIPUR.

60. Vinoba Niketan, Distt. Trivan-
drum, KERALA.

61. Ramakrishna Mission, Viveka-
nanda Nagar, Rajahmundry.

62. Institute of Social Research
and Applied Anthropology,
727, Lake Town, Calcutta.

Triba! Sub-Plan in Kerala

3345. SHR! MULLAPPALLY RAMA-
CHANDRAN: Will the Minister of WELFARE
be pleased to state:

(a) the areas in Kerala that have been
identified for implementation of the Compre-
hensive sub-plan for Tribal Development
during 1989-90;

(b) the number of Tribal families in
Kerala that were to be given assistance
under the sub-plan during the Seventh Plan
period; and

(c) the details of rehabilitation pro-
grammes for tribals actually implemented
during the Seventh Plan period?

THE MINISTER OF LABOUR AND
WELFARE (SHRI RAM VILAS PASWAN):
(a) The areas in Kerala that have been
identified for the Tribal sub-plan are the 7
integrated Tribal Development project (ITDP)
namely:

ITDP DISTRICT
Nodumanged Trivandrum
Idukki Idukki
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Nilambur | Malappurarﬁ
Kanijirappalli Kottayam
Attappady Palghat
Kalpetta Wynad
Cannanore Cannanore

(b) The number of tribal families
targetted to be assisted in the Seventh Plan
under family beneficiary oriented pro-
grammas in Kerala was 22,380.

(c) Some of the important programmes
implemented for rehabilitating the tribals in
the Seventh Plan are:

1. Priyadarshini Tea Estate

2. Sugandhagiri Cardamom Project

3. Pookot Dairy Project

4. Collective Farm, Vattachira.
Kallada irrigation Project in Kerala

3346. SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMA-
CHANDRAN: Will the Minister of WATER
RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Kerala Government has
sought Central assistance for proceeding
with the work on the Kallada irrigation/water
conservation project in Quilon district of
Kerala;

(b) the reasons for the World Bank
refusing to further finance the schems;

(c) the amount spent and the extent of
work completed on the project so far; and

(d) the reasons for delay in completing
the project?





